College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 338 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 654 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.243 0.948 337
This instructor provided 12 6 30 129 160 1 | Department 4.332 0.832 653
well-defined course 3.6 1.8 8.9 38.2 47.3 0.3 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.220 0.982 337
This instructor provided 13 7 34 122 161 1 | Department 4.310 0.864 652
content and materials that 3.8 2.1 10.1 36.1 47.6 0.3 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.243 1.003 337
I understood how my grades 13 10 30 113 171 1 | Department 4.358 0.847 653
were assigned in this course. 3.8 3.0 8.9 33.4 50.6 0.3 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.228 0.925 337
I met or exceeded the course 12 2 36 134 153 1 | Department 4.347 0.791 652
objectives given for 3.6 0.6 10.7 39.6 45.3 0.3 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.187 0.981 337
The instructor was available 12 5 49 113 158 1 | Department 4.303 0.845 653
to assist students outside 3.6 1.5 14.5 33.4 46.7 0.3 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.154 0.971 338
The instructor provided 11 10 41 130 146 0 | Department 4.251 0.858 654
feedback to me in a timely 3.3 3.0 12.1 38.5 43.2 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.136 0.983 338
The instructor provided 11 7 56 115 149 0 | Department 4.242 0.871 654
relevant feedback that 3.3 2.1 16.6 34.0 44.1 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.228 0.917 338
The instructor set and 10 5 37 132 154 0 | Department 4.322 0.805 653
maintained high standards 3.0 1.5 10.9 39.1 45.6 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.172 0.982 337
The physical environment was 12 11 33 132 149 1 | Department 4.264 0.889 652
conducive to learning. 3.6 3.3 9.8 39.1 44.1 0.3 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 316 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 654 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.427 0.675 316
This instructor provided 2 0 21 131 162 0 | Department 4.332 0.832 653
well-defined course 0.6 0.0 6.6 41.5 51.3 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.406 0.705 315
This instructor provided 2 3 19 132 159 1 | Department 4.310 0.864 652
content and materials that 0.6 0.9 6.0 41.8 50.3 0.3 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.481 0.619 316
I understood how my grades 0 1 18 125 172 0 | Department 4.358 0.847 653
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.3 5.7 39.6 54.4 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.473 0.593 315
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 16 134 165 1 | Department 4.347 0.791 652
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 5.1 42.4 52.2 0.3 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.427 0.651 316
The instructor was available 0 1 25 128 162 0 | Department 4.303 0.845 653
to assist students outside 0.0 0.3 7.9 40.5 51.3 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.354 0.704 316
The instructor provided 0 2 36 126 152 0 | Department 4.251 0.858 654
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.6 11.4 39.9 48.1 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.354 0.718 316
The instructor provided 1 3 30 131 151 0 | Department 4.242 0.871 654
relevant feedback that 0.3 0.9 9.5 41.5 47.8 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.422 0.650 315
The instructor set and 0 2 22 132 159 1 | Department 4.322 0.805 653
maintained high standards 0.0 0.6 7.0 41.8 50.3 0.3 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.362 0.767 315
The physical environment was 4 2 26 127 156 1 | Department 4.264 0.889 652
conducive to learning. 1.3 0.6 8.2 40.2 49.4 0.3 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 35 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 35 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.714 0.519 35
This instructor provided 0 0 1 8 26 0 | Department 4.714 0.519 35
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.9 22.9 74.3 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.686 0.530 35
This instructor provided 0 0 1 9 25 0 | Department 4.686 0.530 35
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 2.9 25.7 71.4 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.686 0.530 35
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 9 25 0 | Department 4.686 0.530 35
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2.9 25.7 71.4 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.571 0.558 35
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 13 21 0 | Department 4.571 0.558 35
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.9 37.1 60.0 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.600 0.604 35
The instructor was available 0 0 2 10 23 0 | Department 4.600 0.604 35
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.7 28.6 65.7 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.371 0.877 35
The instructor provided 0 0 9 4 22 0 | Department 4.371 0.877 35
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 25.7 11.4 62.9 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.600 0.553 35
The instructor provided 0 0 1 12 22 0 | Department 4.600 0.553 35
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 2.9 34.3 62.9 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.686 0.530 35
The instructor set and 0 0 1 9 25 0 | Department 4.686 0.530 35
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.9 25.7 71.4 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.600 0.812 35
The physical environment was 1 0 1 8 25 0 | Department 4.600 0.812 35
conducive to learning. 2.9 0.0 2.9 22.9 71.4 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 3 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 7 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor was available 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor set and 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The physical environment was 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 4 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 7 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
This instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
This instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor was available 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor set and 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The physical environment was 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.571 0.787 7
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 510 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2557 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.610 0.662 510
This instructor provided 3 4 21 133 349 0 | Department 4.538 0.753 2529
well-defined course 0.6 0.8 4.1 26.1 68.4 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.512 0.833 510
This instructor provided 6 14 35 113 342 0 | Department 4.411 0.910 2528
content and materials that 1.2 2.7 6.9 22.2 67.1 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.672 0.628 509
I understood how my grades 3 3 17 112 374 1 | Department 4.562 0.748 2527
were assigned in this course. 0.6 0.6 3.3 22.0 73.3 0.2 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.512 0.665 510
I met or exceeded the course 1 4 31 171 303 0 | Department 4.461 0.753 2523
objectives given for 0.2 0.8 6.1 33.5 59.4 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.582 0.670 509
The instructor was available 1 6 28 135 339 1 | Department 4.539 0.765 2522
to assist students outside 0.2 1.2 5.5 26.5 66.5 0.2 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.460 0.856 509
The instructor provided 1 28 33 121 326 1 | Department 4.431 0.879 2526
feedback to me in a timely 0.2 5.5 6.5 23.7 63.9 0.2 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.552 0.734 509
The instructor provided 3 7 35 125 339 1 | Department 4.459 0.854 2526
relevant feedback that 0.6 1.4 6.9 24.5 66.5 0.2 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.675 0.561 508
The instructor set and 1 0 18 125 364 2 | Department 4.602 0.677 2525
maintained high standards 0.2 0.0 3.5 24.5 71.4 0.4 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.557 0.726 508
The physical environment was 4 6 29 133 336 2 | Department 4.475 0.839 2512
conducive to learning. 0.8 1.2 5.7 26.1 65.9 0.4 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 1628 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2557 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.493 0.808 1609
This instructor provided 23 35 81 456 1014 19 | Department 4.538 0.753 2529
well-defined course 1.4 2.1 5.0 28.0 62.3 1.2 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.345 0.971 1608
This instructor provided 38 66 150 403 951 20 | Department 4.411 0.910 2528
content and materials that 2.3 4.1 9.2 24.8 58.4 1.2 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.514 0.802 1607
I understood how my grades 25 28 82 433 1039 21 | Department 4.562 0.748 2527
were assigned in this course. 1.5 1.7 5.0 26.6 63.8 1.3 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.411 0.811 1602
I met or exceeded the course 17 35 125 520 905 26 | Department 4.461 0.753 2523
objectives given for 1.0 2.1 7.7 31.9 55.6 1.6 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.491 0.828 1602
The instructor was available 23 35 106 407 1031 26 | Department 4.539 0.765 2522
to assist students outside 1.4 2.1 6.5 25.0 63.3 1.6 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.381 0.934 1606
The instructor provided 27 78 114 424 963 22 | Department 4.431 0.879 2526
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 4.8 7.0 26.0 59.2 1.4 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.390 0.929 1606
The instructor provided 33 60 124 420 969 22 | Department 4.459 0.854 2526
relevant feedback that 2.0 3.7 7.6 25.8 59.5 1.4 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.567 0.718 1606
The instructor set and 18 10 78 438 1062 22 | Department 4.602 0.677 2525
maintained high standards 1.1 0.6 4.8 26.9 65.2 1.4 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.416 0.906 1606
The physical environment was 35 45 118 427 981 22 | Department 4.475 0.839 2512
conducive to learning. 2.1 2.8 7.2 26.2 60.3 1.4 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 419 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2557 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.624 0.610 410
This instructor provided 2 2 10 120 276 9 | Department 4.538 0.753 2529
well-defined course 0.5 0.5 2.4 28.6 65.9 2.1 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.544 0.709 410
This instructor provided 2 8 16 123 261 9 | Department 4.411 0.910 2528
content and materials that 0.5 1.9 3.8 29.4 62.3 2.1 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.616 0.639 411
I understood how my grades 2 4 11 116 278 8 | Department 4.562 0.748 2527
were assigned in this course. 0.5 1.0 2.6 27.7 66.3 1.9 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.591 0.587 411
I met or exceeded the course 2 0 9 142 258 8 | Department 4.461 0.753 2523
objectives given for 0.5 0.0 2.1 33.9 61.6 1.9 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.676 0.576 411
The instructor was available 2 1 8 106 294 8 | Department 4.539 0.765 2522
to assist students outside 0.5 0.2 1.9 25.3 70.2 1.9 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.591 0.635 411
The instructor provided 2 2 15 124 268 8 | Department 4.431 0.879 2526
feedback to me in a timely 0.5 0.5 3.6 29.6 64.0 1.9 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.613 0.628 411
The instructor provided 2 3 11 120 275 8 | Department 4.459 0.854 2526
relevant feedback that 0.5 0.7 2.6 28.6 65.6 1.9 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.650 0.635 411
The instructor set and 3 3 9 105 291 8 | Department 4.602 0.677 2525
maintained high standards 0.7 0.7 2.1 25.1 69.5 1.9 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.606 0.653 398
The physical environment was 3 3 10 116 266 9 | Department 4.475 0.839 2512
conducive to learning. 0.7 0.7 2.5 28.5 65.4 2.2 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 26 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 223 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.423 0.857 26
This instructor provided 0 2 0 9 15 0 | Department 4.369 0.941 222
well-defined course 0.0 7.7 0.0 34.6 57.7 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.423 0.809 26
This instructor provided 0 1 2 8 15 0 | Department 4.251 1.107 223
content and materials that 0.0 3.8 7.7 30.8 57.7 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.346 0.797 26
I understood how my grades 0 1 2 10 13 0 | Department 4.382 1.002 220
were assigned in this course. 0.0 3.8 7.7 38.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.500 0.583 26
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 11 14 0 | Department 4.338 0.828 222
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 3.8 42.3 53.8 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.269 0.778 26
The instructor was available 0 1 2 12 11 0 | Department 4.303 1.011 221
to assist students outside 0.0 3.8 7.7 46.2 42.3 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.269 0.874 26
The instructor provided 0 2 1 11 12 0 | Department 4.211 1.055 223
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 7.7 3.8 42.3 46.2 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.385 0.752 26
The instructor provided 0 1 1 11 13 0 | Department 4.314 1.013 223
relevant feedback that 0.0 3.8 3.8 42.3 50.0 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.462 0.647 26
The instructor set and 0 0 2 10 14 0 | Department 4.351 0.953 222
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 7.7 38.5 53.8 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.231 0.815 26
The physical environment was 0 1 3 11 11 0 | Department 4.234 1.046 222
conducive to learning. 0.0 3.8 11.5 42.3 42.3 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 13 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 223 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.615 0.506 13
This instructor provided 0 0 0 5 8 0 | Department 4.369 0.941 222
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.5 61.5 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.692 0.480 13
This instructor provided 0 0 0 4 9 0 | Department 4.251 1.107 223
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.8 69.2 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.692 0.480 13
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 4 9 0 | Department 4.382 1.002 220
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.8 69.2 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.615 0.506 13
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 5 8 0 | Department 4.338 0.828 222
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.5 61.5 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.692 0.480 13
The instructor was available 0 0 0 4 9 0 | Department 4.303 1.011 221
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.8 69.2 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.769 0.439 13
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 10 0 | Department 4.211 1.055 223
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 76.9 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.769 0.439 13
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 10 0 | Department 4.314 1.013 223
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 76.9 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.615 0.506 13
The instructor set and 0 0 0 5 8 0 | Department 4.351 0.953 222
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.5 61.5 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.615 0.506 13
The physical environment was 0 0 0 5 8 0 | Department 4.234 1.046 222
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.5 61.5 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 184 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 223 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.344 0.976 183
This instructor provided 6 6 12 54 105 1 | Department 4.369 0.941 222
well-defined course 3.3 3.3 6.5 29.3 57.1 0.5 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.196 1.166 184
This instructor provided 7 17 17 35 108 0 | Department 4.251 1.107 223
content and materials that 3.8 9.2 9.2 19.0 58.7 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.365 1.054 181
I understood how my grades 5 13 10 36 117 3 | Department 4.382 1.002 220
were assigned in this course. 2.7 7.1 5.4 19.6 63.6 1.6 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.295 0.871 183
I met or exceeded the course 3 4 20 65 91 1 | Department 4.338 0.828 222
objectives given for 1.6 2.2 10.9 35.3 49.5 0.5 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.280 1.063 182
The instructor was available 6 11 15 44 106 2 | Department 4.303 1.011 221
to assist students outside 3.3 6.0 8.2 23.9 57.6 1.1 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.163 1.099 184
The instructor provided 5 17 17 49 96 0 | Department 4.211 1.055 223
feedback to me in a timely 2.7 9.2 9.2 26.6 52.2 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.272 1.067 184
The instructor provided 5 14 14 44 107 0 | Department 4.314 1.013 223
relevant feedback that 2.7 7.6 7.6 23.9 58.2 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.317 1.010 183
The instructor set and 5 10 13 49 106 1 | Department 4.351 0.953 222
maintained high standards 2.7 5.4 7.1 26.6 57.6 0.5 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.208 1.100 183
The physical environment was 7 9 26 38 103 1 | Department 4.234 1.046 222
conducive to learning. 3.8 4.9 14.1 20.7 56.0 0.5 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 43 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1415 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.744 0.492 43
This instructor provided 0 0 1 9 33 0 | Department 4.588 0.666 1414
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.3 20.9 76.7 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.791 0.466 43
This instructor provided 0 0 1 7 35 0 | Department 4.521 0.808 1414
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 2.3 16.3 81.4 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.791 0.412 43
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 9 34 0 | Department 4.595 0.708 1414
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.9 79.1 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.791 0.466 43
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 7 35 0 | Department 4.569 0.654 1413
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.3 16.3 81.4 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.581 0.545 43
The instructor was available 0 0 1 16 26 0 | Department 4.541 0.702 1413
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 2.3 37.2 60.5 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.651 0.529 43
The instructor provided 0 0 1 13 29 0 | Department 4.521 0.784 1413
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 2.3 30.2 67.4 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.651 0.529 43
The instructor provided 0 0 1 13 29 0 | Department 4.529 0.783 1413
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 2.3 30.2 67.4 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.744 0.492 43
The instructor set and 0 0 1 9 33 0 | Department 4.598 0.679 1414
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.3 20.9 76.7 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.605 0.695 43
The physical environment was 0 1 2 10 30 0 | Department 4.557 0.740 1413
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.3 4.7 23.3 69.8 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 393 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1415 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.641 0.603 393
This instructor provided 1 1 17 100 274 0 | Department 4.588 0.666 1414
well-defined course 0.3 0.3 4.3 25.4 69.7 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.565 0.757 393
This instructor provided 3 7 25 88 270 0 | Department 4.521 0.808 1414
content and materials that 0.8 1.8 6.4 22.4 68.7 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.601 0.697 393
I understood how my grades 2 5 21 92 273 0 | Department 4.595 0.708 1414
were assigned in this course. 0.5 1.3 5.3 23.4 69.5 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.548 0.650 392
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 19 128 242 1 | Department 4.569 0.654 1413
objectives given for 0.5 0.3 4.8 32.6 61.6 0.3 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.631 0.642 393
The instructor was available 2 1 20 94 276 0 | Department 4.541 0.702 1413
to assist students outside 0.5 0.3 5.1 23.9 70.2 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.580 0.789 393
The instructor provided 7 6 14 91 275 0 | Department 4.521 0.784 1413
feedback to me in a timely 1.8 1.5 3.6 23.2 70.0 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.613 0.734 393
The instructor provided 3 6 23 76 285 0 | Department 4.529 0.783 1413
relevant feedback that 0.8 1.5 5.9 19.3 72.5 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.667 0.605 393
The instructor set and 1 1 19 86 286 0 | Department 4.598 0.679 1414
maintained high standards 0.3 0.3 4.8 21.9 72.8 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.626 0.659 393
The physical environment was 1 5 18 92 277 0 | Department 4.557 0.740 1413
conducive to learning. 0.3 1.3 4.6 23.4 70.5 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 500 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 973 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1415 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.560 0.695 972
This instructor provided 9 4 49 282 628 1 | Department 4.588 0.666 1414
well-defined course 0.9 0.4 5.0 29.0 64.5 0.1 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.491 0.837 972
This instructor provided 16 22 57 251 626 1 | Department 4.521 0.808 1414
content and materials that 1.6 2.3 5.9 25.8 64.3 0.1 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.583 0.723 972
I understood how my grades 13 8 34 261 656 1 | Department 4.595 0.708 1414
were assigned in this course. 1.3 0.8 3.5 26.8 67.4 0.1 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.566 0.663 972
I met or exceeded the course 7 3 43 299 620 1 | Department 4.569 0.654 1413
objectives given for 0.7 0.3 4.4 30.7 63.7 0.1 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.503 0.730 971
The instructor was available 6 10 71 287 597 2 | Department 4.541 0.702 1413
to assist students outside 0.6 1.0 7.3 29.5 61.4 0.2 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.491 0.791 971
The instructor provided 9 22 62 268 610 2 | Department 4.521 0.784 1413
feedback to me in a timely 0.9 2.3 6.4 27.5 62.7 0.2 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.489 0.810 971
The instructor provided 15 20 47 282 607 2 | Department 4.529 0.783 1413
relevant feedback that 1.5 2.1 4.8 29.0 62.4 0.2 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.565 0.712 972
The instructor set and 11 8 37 281 635 1 | Department 4.598 0.679 1414
maintained high standards 1.1 0.8 3.8 28.9 65.3 0.1 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.527 0.772 971
The physical environment was 15 10 48 273 625 2 | Department 4.557 0.740 1413
conducive to learning. 1.5 1.0 4.9 28.1 64.2 0.2 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 6 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1415 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
This instructor provided 0 0 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.588 0.666 1414
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.500 0.837 6
This instructor provided 0 0 1 1 4 0 | Department 4.521 0.808 1414
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 16.7 16.7 66.7 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.667 0.516 6
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 2 4 0 | Department 4.595 0.708 1414
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.833 0.408 6
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 1 5 0 | Department 4.569 0.654 1413
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 83.3 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.667 0.516 6
The instructor was available 0 0 0 2 4 0 | Department 4.541 0.702 1413
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.500 0.837 6
The instructor provided 0 0 1 1 4 0 | Department 4.521 0.784 1413
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 16.7 16.7 66.7 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.529 0.783 1413
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
The instructor set and 0 0 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.598 0.679 1414
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
The physical environment was 0 0 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.557 0.740 1413
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 623 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 640 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.368 0.907 622
This instructor provided 12 20 51 183 356 1 | Department 4.371 0.902 639
well-defined course 1.9 3.2 8.2 29.4 57.1 0.2 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.206 1.067 622
This instructor provided 21 40 57 176 328 1 | Department 4.216 1.060 639
content and materials that 3.4 6.4 9.1 28.3 52.6 0.2 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.498 0.805 619
I understood how my grades 10 12 27 181 389 4 | Department 4.503 0.801 636
were assigned in this course. 1.6 1.9 4.3 29.1 62.4 0.6 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.391 0.782 622
I met or exceeded the course 6 9 53 222 332 1 | Department 4.393 0.780 639
objectives given for 1.0 1.4 8.5 35.6 53.3 0.2 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.365 0.855 622
The instructor was available 9 11 68 190 344 1 | Department 4.366 0.853 639
to assist students outside 1.4 1.8 10.9 30.5 55.2 0.2 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.402 0.804 622
The instructor provided 10 5 51 215 341 1 | Department 4.404 0.801 639
feedback to me in a timely 1.6 0.8 8.2 34.5 54.7 0.2 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.298 0.926 621
The instructor provided 16 13 66 201 325 2 | Department 4.303 0.921 638
relevant feedback that 2.6 2.1 10.6 32.3 52.2 0.3 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.429 0.829 622
The instructor set and 10 10 47 191 364 1 | Department 4.433 0.824 639
maintained high standards 1.6 1.6 7.5 30.7 58.4 0.2 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.233 1.072 622
The physical environment was 25 33 52 174 338 1 | Department 4.236 1.066 639
conducive to learning. 4.0 5.3 8.3 27.9 54.3 0.2 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 17 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 640 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
This instructor provided 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.371 0.902 639
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.588 0.618 17
This instructor provided 0 0 1 5 11 0 | Department 4.216 1.060 639
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 5.9 29.4 64.7 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.706 0.588 17
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 3 13 0 | Department 4.503 0.801 636
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 5.9 17.6 76.5 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.393 0.780 639
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.412 0.795 17
The instructor was available 0 0 3 4 10 0 | Department 4.366 0.853 639
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 17.6 23.5 58.8 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
The instructor provided 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.404 0.801 639
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
The instructor provided 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.303 0.921 638
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.588 0.618 17
The instructor set and 0 0 1 5 11 0 | Department 4.433 0.824 639
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 5.9 29.4 64.7 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.353 0.862 17
The physical environment was 0 1 1 6 9 0 | Department 4.236 1.066 639
conducive to learning. 0.0 5.9 5.9 35.3 52.9 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: RESPIRATORY CARE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor was available 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor set and 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The physical environment was 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022 & Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: RADIOLOGIC SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 34 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 34 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 5567 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.735 0.448 34
This instructor provided 0 0 0 9 25 0 | Department 4.735 0.448 34
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.5 73.5 0.0 | College 4.503 0.772 5535
objectives. | University 4.340 0.902 47766
| Class 4.676 0.475 34
This instructor provided 0 0 0 11 23 0 | Department 4.676 0.475 34
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.4 67.6 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 5534
were clear and well organized. | University 4.239 1.021 47759
| Class 4.618 0.604 34
I understood how my grades 0 0 2 9 23 0 | Department 4.618 0.604 34
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 5.9 26.5 67.6 0.0 | College 4.534 0.770 5528
| University 4.399 0.889 47734
| Class 4.735 0.511 34
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 7 26 0 | Department 4.735 0.511 34
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.9 20.6 76.5 0.0 | College 4.465 0.742 5527
this course. | University 4.269 0.859 47728
| Class 4.676 0.589 34
The instructor was available 0 0 2 7 25 0 | Department 4.676 0.589 34
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.9 20.6 73.5 0.0 | College 4.484 0.785 5526
of class. | University 4.289 0.920 47712
| Class 4.676 0.535 34
The instructor provided 0 0 1 9 24 0 | Department 4.676 0.535 34
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 2.9 26.5 70.6 0.0 | College 4.422 0.855 5533
manner. | University 4.203 1.009 47736
| Class 4.647 0.485 34
The instructor provided 0 0 0 12 22 0 | Department 4.647 0.485 34
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.3 64.7 0.0 | College 4.430 0.856 5532
helped me learn. | University 4.184 1.034 47731
| Class 4.735 0.511 34
The instructor set and 0 0 1 7 26 0 | Department 4.735 0.511 34
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.9 20.6 76.5 0.0 | College 4.540 0.730 5531
that students must meet. | University 4.340 0.867 47723
| Class 4.735 0.448 34
The physical environment was 0 0 0 9 25 0 | Department 4.735 0.448 34
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.5 73.5 0.0 | College 4.436 0.866 5516
| University 4.230 1.018 47673




